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(0 

IlBPUPI,IC 0.' NAlIQU 

PubUfI'tJ by lluJ.nority 

7th November 1990 Nauru 
G,N,No.474/1990. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

CO~ULSORY EDUCATION ORDINANCE 1961-1966 

SECTION 3 (B) 

EXCEPTION OF CHILDREN 

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Section 3, 
Clause B of the Compulsory Education Ordinance, 1961-1966, the 
Honourable Vinci Clodumar, M.P., Minister of Health and Education 
of , the Republic, has granted exemption to the following children from 
compulsory attendance at school:-

1. ELCID DEKARUBE 

2. ELTON ENGAR 

3. ARLO ADAM 

4. WATTLE DOGUAPE 

Dated this 10th day of September, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety. 

EDDIE SCOTTY 
ACTING SECRETARY OF EDUCATION. 
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G.N.No.462/1990. 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68(1) AND (3) 

- APPOINTMENT OF ACTING S'ECRETARY FOR JUSTICE 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its 
meeting held on 23rd October, 1990, pursuant to Article 68, Clause 
(3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of 
MR.B.Y.RAJU, Senior ;Legal Officer I, Department of Justice, to act 
as Secretary for Justice, with effect from 25th October, 1990 until 
the return of Mr. Leo D.Keke to Nauru, whereupon the latter shall 
reSUme duties in the said position. 

DATED this 25th Day of the Month of October, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety. 

G.N.NO.463/1990. 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY. 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 66 

AUDIT ACT 1973 - SECTION 3 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF AUDIT 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its 
meeting held on 23rd October, 1990, pursuant to Section 4, subsection 
(1) and (4) of the Audit Act, 1973, approved the appointment of 
MR.B.S.NIGAM, substantive Senior Auditor of the Department of Audit ()_ 
to perform the duties and functions of the Director of Audit with 
effect from 22nd October, 1990 until the return to Nauru of Mr.J. 
Ganesan, the substantive Director of Audit. 

DATED this 24th Day of the Month of October, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety. 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY. 
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No. 74 7th November 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 476 /1990. 

Determination of the Benefr~i~ries of the Estate of the late 
Litrina Jockane of Boe District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Litrina 
Jockane had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 

Lands Committee (or its predecessor) the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following 1ands:-

DISTRICT: 

Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Nibok 

G.N.No. 477 

PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

138 c.l Anbwija 22/63 
144 c.l Anubwija " 
145 c.l Anubwija " 
120 p.l Anibaro 22/63 

/1990. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

SHARE: 

1/24(LTO) 
1/24(LTO) 
1/24(LTO) 
1/9 (LTO) 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined 
of the estate of the late Litrina Jockane 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

that the beneficiaries 
are:- (a) in respect 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Boe 138 Anbwija Nina J. Dube 1/48 
Poinciana Jockane 1/48 

Boe 144 Anubwija As for portion No.138 c.l Boe 
Boe 145 Anubwija -do-

Nibok 120 Anibaro Nina J. Dube 1/18 
Poinciana Jockane 1/18 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 

:(M. DEIRERAGEA) 
:", SECRETARY. 
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No.74 7th November 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 478 /1990. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
,Akerangu Dongobir of Denig District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Akerangu 
Dongobir had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 

Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Ai.wo 
Aiwo 
Denig 
OeI;lig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Den.i.g 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Qenig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Qenig 
~ibok 
qenig 
Qenig 
Denig 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Ijuw 
Denig 
Denig 
Nibok 
Buada 
Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

7 
102 
110 
111 
138 
181 
260 
267 
285 
140 
289 
113 
461 
447 
200 
201 
157 
169 
180 
182 
183 
184 
185 

10 
47 

107 
112 
115 
129 
246 
275 
220 

48 
116 
287 
141 
185 

65 
56 
63 

186 
278 
201 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.1 
c. 1 
c.1 
c. 1 
c. 1 
c.1 
c.1 
c. 1 
c.1 
p.1 
c. 1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c. 1 
p.1 
c. 1 
c.1 
c. 1 
c. 1 
c.1 
c.l 
c.l 
c.1 
c.l 
c. 1 
c.l 
c.l 
p.1 
c.1 
c.l 
c. 1 
c.l 
c.l 
c. 1 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.1 
c.l 
c. 1 
p.1 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Eateijomwar 
Ariyeyen 
Ariyeyen 
Ueiba 
Atoeaeow 
Eatetsiw 
Ariyeyen 
Atoaeow 
Anota 
Ibagabaquane 
Bwitiemor 
Bwitiemor 
Bwitiemor 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Ueiba 
Atumurumur 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Atora 
Anuwo 

Arijeiyen 
Eatedabu 
Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 
Atebwae 
Imatada 
Eatedabu 
Ariyeyen 
Enibok 
Atebwae 
Iwuteb 
Eatamwaneab 
Denigomodu 
Animabab 
Bwota 
Aniraoe 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

13/72 
13/7 2 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
58/82 
58/82 
58/82 
58/82 
58/82 
58/82 
58/82 
58/82 
58/82 
61/84 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
1/34 
45/65 
20/72 
45/65 
45/65 
57/80 
43/79 
43/79 
43/79 
43/79 
45/65 

SHARE: 

4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
4/45 
3/20 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 

o 

o 



No. 74 
G.N.No. 478 

DISTRICT: 

Denig 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Aiwo 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Nibok 
NilJok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Yaren 
Buada 
Anibare 
Nibok 
Anibare 
Ijuw 

I 

G.N.No. 479 

PORT 
NO: 

71 
119 
124 

97 
-106 
223 
226 
244 

24 
44 
56 

221 
15 
36 

124 
222 
235 
448 
230 
240 
262 
277 
242 
130 

46 
78 
92 
82 

256 
80 

233 
40 

138 
80 

-5-

7th November 1990 
/1990. (cont'd) 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.1 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ijongidero 
Atobwijaror 
Atobwijaror 
Eatedabu 
Anpudu 
Anuero 
Anuero 
Iderige 
Baunun 

Atebwae 
-Ateten 
Ibeibe 
Denigomodu 

Eateijomar 
Ijongidero 
Iderige 
Iderige 
Aeoreni 
Atore 
Iderige 
Denigomodu 

Adetororo 
Medapang 
Anibara 
Atubwinumor 
Ijuae 
Atebae 

Medeto 
Anaeo 

BENEFICIARIES: -

43/79 
45/65 
45/65 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
43/79 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
42/70 
45/65 
45,65 
45/65 
45/65 
45/65 
43/79 
43/79 
19/86 
3/83 

3/83 
52/85 

/1990. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/12 
1/15 
1/15 
7/40 
3/20 
3/20 
3/20 
3/20 
3/20 
3/20 
3/ :io 
3/20 
3/20 
3/20 
1/40 
8/45 
8/45 
8/45 
9/40 
9/40 
9/40 
9/40 
1/25 
2/15 
2/15 
2/15 
1/30 
1/60 
1/24 
9/100 
7/45 
2/45 
2/45 
1/3 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined 
of the estate of the late Akerangu Dongobir 
of th,e land shown in paJ:"agraph 1 above. 

that the beneficiaries 
are:- (a) in respect 

DISTRICT: 

Der;ig , 

PORT 
NO: 

7 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

(Elisa T/ee) 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Starret B.Dongobir 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 
Elisa P. Dongobir 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 
Katherine S.Dongobir 
(Dulcia Dongobir 

SHARE: 

2/135 
2/135 
2/135 
2/135 
2/135 
2/135 
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No. 74 7th November 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 479 71990. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Denig 102 Eateijomwar As for portion No.7 p.l Denig 
Denig 110 Ariyeyen -do-
Denig III Ariyeyen -do-
Denig 138 Ueiba -do-
Denig 181 Atoeaeow -do-
Denig 260 Eatetsiw -do-
Denig 267 Ariyeyen -do-
Denig 285 Atoaeow -do-
Buada 140 Anota -do-
Buada 289 Ibaganaquane -do-
Aiwo 113 Bwitiemor -do-
Aiwo 461 Bwitiemor -do-
Aiwo 447 Bwitiemor -do-
Denig 200 Atoeaeow -do-
Denig 201 Atoeaeow -do-
Denig 157 Ueiba -do-
Denig 169 Atumurumur -do-
Denig 180 Atoeaeow -do-
Denig IB2 Atoeaeow -do-
Denig IB3 Atoeaeow -do-
Denig 184 Atoeaeow -do-
Denig 185 Atoeaeow -do-

Denig 10 Atora Starret B.Dongobir 31120 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 3/120 
Elisa P. Dongobir 3/120 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 3/120 
Katherine S.Dongobir 3/120 

(Elisa T/eeJ (Dulcia Dongobir 3/120 
Denig 47 Anuwo Starret B.Dongobir 1/24 

Tempest S.P.Dongobir 1/24 
Elisa P. Dongobir 1/24 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 1124 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1/24 

(Elisa T/ee) (Dulcia Dongobir 1/24 Q Denig 107 As for portion No.47 c.l Denig 
Denig 112 Arijeiyen -do-
Denig 115 Eatedabu -do-
Denig 129 Denigomodu -do-
Denig 246 -do-
Denig 275 Denigomodu -do-
Nibok 220 Atebwae -do-

Denig 48 Imatada Star ret B.Dongobir 1/30 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 1130 
Elisa P. Dongobir 1/30 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 1130 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1130 

(Elisa T/ee) (Dulcia Dongobir 1130 

Denig 116 Eatedabu As for portion No.48 c.l Denig 
Denig 287 Ariyeyen -do-
Nibok 141 Enibok -do-
Nibok 185 Atebwae -do-
Ijuw 65 Iwuteb -do-
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No. 74 7th November 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 479 /1990. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: POR,T NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Denig 56 Eatamwaneab Starret B.Dongobir 1/120 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 1/120 
Elisa P. Dongobir 1/120 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 1/120 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1/120 

(Elisa T/ee) (Du1cia Dongobir 1/120 

Denig 63 Denigomodu As for portion No.56 c.1 Denig 
Nibok 186 Animabab -do-
Buada 278 Bwota -do-
Buada 201 Aniraoe -do-

Denig 71 Ijongidero Starret B.Dongobir 1/72 
Tempest S.p.Dongobir 1/72 
Elisa P. Dongobir 1/7 2 

~ 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 1/72 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1/72 

(Elisa T/ee) (Du1cia Dongobir 1/72 

Denig 97 Eatedabu Starret B.Dongobir 7/240 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 7/240 
Elisa P. Dongobir 7/240 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 7/240 
Katherine S.Dongobir 7/240 

(Elisa T/eel (Du1cia Dongobir 7/240 

Del'!ig 106 Anpudu Starret B.Dongobir 1/40 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 1/40 
Elisa P. Dongobir 1/40 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 1/40 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1/40 

(Elisa T/ee) (Du1cia Dongobir 1/40 

Denig 223 Anuero As for portion No.106 c.l Denig 
Denig 226 Anuero -do-e Denig 244 rderige -do-

_ Nibok 24 Baunun -do-
Nibok 44 -do-
Nibok 56 -do-
Nibok 221 Atebwae -do-
Baiti 15 Ateten -do-
Baiti 36 Ibeibe -do-

Denig 124 Denigomodu Starret B.Dongobir 1/240 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 1/240 
Elisa P. Dongobir 1/240 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 1/240 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1/240 

(Elisa T/eel (Dulcia Dongobir 1/240 

Denig 222 Anuero Starret B.Dongobir 4/135 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 4/135 
Elisa P. Dongobir 4/135 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 4/135 
Katherine S.Dongobir 4/135 

(Elisa T/ee) (Dulcia Dongobir 4/135 
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No. 74 7 th November J.990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 479 /1990.{cont ' d) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: .......... - ...... ~ .... 

Denig 235 Eateijomar As for portion No. 222 p.l Denig 
Aiwo 448 Ijongidero -do-

Denig 230 Iderige Starret B.Dongobir 9/240 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 9/240 
Elisa P. Dongobir 9/240 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 9/240 
Katherine S.Dongobir 9/240 

(Elisa T/ee) (Du1cia Dongobir 9/240 

Denig 240 Iderige As for portion No.230 p.l Denig 
Donig 262 Aeoreni -do~ 

Denig 277 Atoro -do-

Denig 242 Iderige Starret B.Dongobir 1/150 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 1/150 
Elisa P. Dongobir 1/150 

0 Dannard Y.Dongobir 1/150 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1/150 

(Elisa T/eel (Dulcia Dongobir 1/150 

Denig 130 Denigomodu Starret B.Dongobir 1/45 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 1/45 
Elisa P. Dongobir 1/45 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 1/45 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1/45 

(Elisa T/eel (Dulcia Dongobir 1/45 

Nibok 46 As for portion No.130 c.l Denig 
Nibok 78 Adetororo -do-

Nibok 92 Medapang Starret B.Dongobir 1/180 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 1/180 
Elisa P. Dongobir 1/180 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 1/180 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1/180 

(Elisa T/eel (Dulcia Dongobir 1/180 

Nibok 82 Anibara Starret B.Dongohir 1/3600 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 1/360 
Elisa P. Dongohir 1/360 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 1/360 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1/360 

(Elisa T/eel (Dulcia Dongobir 1/360 

Yaren 256 Atubwinurnor Starret B.Dongohir 1/144 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 1/144 
Elisa P. Dongobir 1/144 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 1/144 
Katherine S.Dongobir 1/144 

(Elisa T/eel IDulcia Dongobir 11144 

Buada 80 Ijuae Starret B.Dongohir 9/600 
Tempest S.P.Dongobir 9/600 
Elisa P. Dongobir 9/600 
Dannard Y.Dongobir 9/600 
Katherine S.Dongobir 9/600 

!Elisa T/eal (Dulcia Dongobir 9/600 
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No. 72 '31st Dctober 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No . .470 /1990. 

Determination of the Be'neficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eiwuro Jeremiah of Meneng District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eiwuro 
Jeremiah had been determined by ,the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Ijuw 
Anabar 
Anetan 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Buada 
Buada 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Buada 
Ewa 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 

PDRT 
ND: 

29 
91 

147 
68 
66 

124 
151 
198 
188 
220 

36 
57 

231 
339 

45 
62 
96 
40 
57 

192 
173 
135 
138 
141 
177 
178 
183 
184 
305 
316 
394 

96 
118 

17 
33 
40 
46 
97 

9 
24 

200 
259 
330 
293 

TYPE DF 
LAND: 

p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.l 
p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.l 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p,l 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.l 
p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 

NAME DF 
LAND: 

Guria 
Anuwo 
Anaquane 
Ianadum 
Meterao 
Atiedi 
Urokeiya 
Bogetsiuw 
Abwan 
Abwan 
Areni 
Ijangebawo 
Ijuwokoe 
Atabio 
Atebae 
Atebae 
Uaboe 
Uareo 
Uareo 
Ibowini 
Anmijeb 
Yakodu 
Ibwe 
Ibwe 
Anaoe 
Anaoe 
Anaoe 
Anaeoe 
Manuje 
Egarowa 
Karawiauroro 
Ududin 
Anibara 

Yangebauwo 
Atenga 
Anok 
Uaboe 
Anoboroboren 
Areda 
Aterebog 
Atoredeto 
Kiwowo 
Adetakibong 

GAZETTE NDTICE 
DF DWNERSHIP: 

50/61 
21161 
30/74 
30/88 
27/69 
48/64 
29/90 

29/90 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

29/90 

29/90 

29/90 
" 
" 
" 

SHARE: 

1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
114 
1/2 
1/264 (LTD) 
1/616 (LTD) 
1/616 (LTD) 
1/616 (LTD) 
1/616 (LTD) 
1/616 (LTD) 
1/1540 (LTD) 
1/1540 (LTD) 
1/1540(LTD) 
1/1540(LTD) 
1/1540(LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
1/308 (LTD) 
1/308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
11308 (LTD) 
1/66 (LTD) 
1/66 (LTD) 
1/66 (LTD) 
1/66 (LTD) 
1/66 (LTD) 
1/66 (LTD) 
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7th N 

LANDS 

TRANSFER OF LANDS 

Nauru 

It is notified for general information that the Transfer of ownerships below, has been approved on the 
1st of November 1990, by His Excellency the President. 

DISTRICT: 
~'1~-.......... ...... ... ... ....., ........ .............. ~ 

........ _ ................. 

Ijuw 86 p.l Yunguro 38/89 James.A. 
Arububwin 

Meneng 27 c.1 Anabaubo 64/90 Esther 
Dabadauw 

Meneng 31 c.l Areda -do- Esther 
Dabadauw 

Meneng 33 c.l Aeran -do- Esther 
Dabadauw 

Meneng 203 p.l Areuin -do- Esther 
Dabadauw 

Meneng 264 p.l Ijuwinuweron -do- Esther 
Dabadauw 

Meneng 294 p.l Anabaubo -do- Esther 
Dabadauw 

Yaren 198 c. 1 Ijako -do- Esther 
Dabadauw 

o 

SHARES: 

11 12 

3/100 

3/100 

3/100 

3/100 

3/100 

3/100 

3/100 

o 

.L .. ,,'-' ............................ 

~·-'~RS 

Eade Arububwin 

Junedelyn Harris 
Mardelyn Angimea 

Junedelyn Harris 
Mardelyn Angimea 

Junedelyn Harris 
Mardelyn Angimea 

Junedelyn Harris 
Mardelyn Angimea 

Junedelyn Harris 
Marde1yn Angimea 

Junedelyn Harris 
Mardelyn Angimea 

Junedelyn Harris 
Mardelyn Angimea 

M.DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY. 

SHARES: 

1/12 

3/200 
3/200 

3/200 
3/200 

3/200 
3/200 

3/200 
3/200 

3/200 
3/200 

3/200 
3/200 

3/200 
3/200 
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LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determined the ownership of certain land or· shares.· in land as being 
that shown be1ow:-

DISTRICT: 

Ijuw 

PORT 
NO: 

113 

C.L 
P.L 

p.1 

Nfu'1E OF 
LAND: 

Ugoro 

REFERENCE 

Land Reg. 
Book 1928 
Page 175 
Gaz. 37/86 

29/90 
53/89 
13/85 
27/83 
57/90 

FORMER 
OWNERS: 

AKU 

SHARES: 

ALL 

(LTO) 

PRESENT OWNERS IN 
EQUAL SHARES: 

Eidedage Akaruwo 

Eiyedada V.Eoaeo 
Yukeida Jeremiah 
Paul D.Jeremiah 
Lydia Beaden 

Irene E.Detsiyogo 
Jericho Jeremiah 

Abner Jeremiah CC 

Harold D.Jeremiah 
Braham Halstead 
Valencia Bi11eam 
Roxanna Thoma 
Darky Jeremiah 
Jedda Iwugia 
Caroline Akubor 

Anvic Jeremiah 

Terent C.Jeremiah 
Tyron F.Jeremiah 
Deimon M.Jeremiah 
Sera L.Jeremiah 
Primrose E.Jeremiah 
Candice D.Jeremiah 
Tyke D.Jeremiah 
Abigai1a D.Jeremiah 

Ivan Motiti 
Phil1{p Gaubidi 
Esther-Dabadauw 
Loritta Agigo 
Tarzan Motiti 

d 

1/6 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

1/72 
1/72 

1/.360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

1/2880 
1/2880 
1/2880 
1/2880 
1/2880 
1/2880 
1/2880 
1/2880 

1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
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Nauru I ~=.;4 7th November 1990 

p.N.No. 481 /1990. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORT C.L NAME OF REFPRPNCE' FORMER SHARES' PRESENT OWNERS IN 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~NO: P. L LAND: ~ ~<. OWNERS, . EQUAL SHARES: 

(LTO) 

(Turney) 
T/ee 

Serima Ralph 
Serina Nehemia 
Sarah Hiram 
Seravina J.Dowido 
Kim C.Cannon 
Kelvin Cannon 
Edwin Cannon 
Rayman Cannon 
James Cannon 
Frank Cannon 
Antonius Amwano 
Stan1ey.D.Cannon 

1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

Depenecy Dengabe iya 1124 
Linda S.O.Deidenang 1124 
Elizabeth Dengabeiya 1124 
Vanessa E. Gaskell ~ 1124 

Turney Duburiya 
Rhondi Duburiya 
James Duburiya 
William Duburiya 
Elizabeth Duburiya 
Elsa Duburiya 
(Hyden Duburiya 

Nicholas Y.Duburiya 
Zyda M.Detenamo 
Peter R.Duburiya 
Hans P.Duburiya 
Henry D.Duburiya 
Victoria I.Duburiya 
Mary E.Duburiya 
Natalie J.Duburiya 

1/54 
1/54 

54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 

1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 



No. 74 
G.N.No. 481 

DISTRICT: 

NOTE 

/1990. (cont'd) 

PORT 
NO: 

C.L 
P.L 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

•• 
-13-

7th November 1990 

REFERENCE: FORMER 
OWNERS: 

.­tVr 

SHARES: 

(LTO) 

PRESENT OWNERS IN 
EQUAL SHARES: 

.Nauru 

Caroline D.Dageago 1/648 
Julia E. Duburiya 1/648 
Si1pa N. D~tudamo 1/648 
Mary P. Duburiya 1/648 
Fredricko J. Dubiriya 1/648 
Shane C. Duburiya 1/648 
Chirstopher W. Duburiya 1/64B 
Suthe1a J. Duburiya 1/648 
Christina M. Duburiya 1/648 
Lima R. Duburiya 1/648 
Amina R. Duburiya 1/648 
Dogin Dowedia 1/648 

Those who disagree with the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

(M.DEIRERAGEA) 
SECRETARY 

" 



'0 -14- ~. 

7 Nvoember 1990 Nauru 
482 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being 
that shown below:-

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

NOTE: 

PORT 
NO: 

364 

C.L 
P.L 

p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Bogetsiw 

REFERENCE: 

L/Reg Book 
1928 
Gaz Ref. 

" 15/73 
" 37/80 
" 10/83 
" 53/90 

FORMER 
OWNERS: 

Akate 

SHARES: 

ALL 

(LTO) 

PROPOSED OWNERS 
AND SHARES: 

Eidinigearo Dake 
Esther Neneiya 
Frank R. Gourab 
Karem Gourab 
Jocelyn Gourab 

Andrew G.R.Karn 
Inreo Karua 
Maniana Detageauwa 
Johannes Arobid Kam 
Messina Gadeauwa 
Deborah Kain 
HedmonKam 
Sy1vanius Kam 
Baiwo Kam 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 

1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 

Those who disagree with the above Land Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of the publicaton of this Gazette Notice. 

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA) 
SECRETARY. 
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